# CH \$565.00 3607

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497992

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5155/0836
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GNVA Debt Holdco, LLC		11/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genova Diagnostics, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Peachtree Street	
City:	Ashville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3607522	GENOVATIONS
Registration Number:	2760043	OSTEOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2760042	DETOXIGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2776571	CARDIOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2868065	IMMUNOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	2881646	GENOVA DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2914523	G DX
Registration Number:	3498570	NUTREVAL
Registration Number:	3861998	ONE FMV OPTIMAL NUTRITION EVALUATION
Registration Number:	3902840	IMMUNOGENOMIC
Registration Number:	3952381	
Registration Number:	4020486	CV HEALTH PROFILE
Registration Number:	4023754	IBSTATUS
Registration Number:	4157317	PREDGUIDE
Registration Number:	4160567	METSYNGUIDE
Registration Number:	3020486	ESTRONEX
Registration Number:	3017925	ION
Registration Number:	3372127	GI EFFECTS
		TRADEMARK

900473888 REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0684

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3372120	ALLERGIX
Registration Number:	3027977	ORGANIX
Registration Number:	3849415	METAMETRIX
Registration Number:	3862629	M

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17992-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Genova - Trademark Release - 2013 (Executed)\_(57927868\_1)#page1.tif source=Genova - Trademark Release - 2013 (Executed)\_(57927868\_1)#page2.tif source=Genova - Trademark Release - 2013 (Executed)\_(57927868\_1)#page3.tif source=Genova - Trademark Release - 2013 (Executed)\_(57927868\_1)#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

**THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of November 9, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between GNVA DEBT HOLDCO, LLC, ("Administrative Agent"), and by GENOVA DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent dated November 13, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing first priority security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;

**WHEREAS**, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated November 13, 2013 (the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2013, at Reel 005155, Frame 0836;

**WHEREAS,** Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Administrative Agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

GNVA DEBT HOLDCO, LLC

Name: David Wolmer

Title: President

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Termination - Trademarks (2013)]

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
3,607,522	04/14/09	GENOVATIONS
2,760,043	09/02/03	OSTEOGENOMIC
2,760,042	09/02/03	DETOXIGENOMIC
2,776,571	10/21/03	CARDIOGENOMIC
2,868,065	07/27/04	IMMUNOGENOMIC
2,881,646	09/07/04	Genova Diagnostics
2,914,523	12/28/04	$G^{\mathrm{DX}}\log$ o
3,498,570	09/09/08	NUTREVAL
3,861,998	10/12/10	ONE logo
3,902,840	01/11/11	IMMUNOGENOMIC
3,952,381	04/26/11	Logo (series of colored circles)
4,020,486	08/30/11	CV Health Profile Logo
4,023,754	09/06/11	IB STATUS Logo
4,157,317	06/12/12	PREDGUIDE Logo
4,160,567	06/19/12	METSYNGUIDE Logo
3020486	11/29/05	EXTRONEX®
3017925	11/22/05	ION®
3372127	01/22/08	GI EFFECTS ®
3372120	01/22/08	ALLERGIX ®

Trademark No.	Registration	Mark
	Date	
3027977	12/13/05	ORGANIX ®
3849415	09/21/10	METAMETRIX ®
3862629	10/19/10	M® (Stylized)

**RECORDED: 11/13/2018**